

Office of the President

Memorandum

To: Faculty, Staff, and Students

From: Daniel S. Papp, President

Subject: Final Actions from Spring 2013 Undergraduate Policies and Curriculum Committee, the Graduate Policies and Curriculum Committee, and the Faculty Senate

Approved Undergraduate Policies and Curriculum Committee Recommendations

These approvals will be reflected in the Fall 2013-2014 graduate catalog unless otherwise noted.

Bagwell College of Education

- BS in Early Childhood Education, Birth through Kindergarten (Montessori Concentration)
 - ECE 4310 replaces ECE 3405.
- BS in Middle Grades Education
 - MATH 2207 replaced with MATH 1107 in “Specific General Education recommendations for this Major.”
 - HIST 2275 replaced with HIST 2271 in the social studies concentration.
 - Requirements for TOSS changed to “completion of teaching field and professional sequence coursework with a 2.75 minimum adjusted or cumulative GPA.
 - Reading concentration:
 - EDRD 4411 moved from electives to a required course. EDRD 3360 moved from required course to electives.
 - Language arts concentration:
 - EDRD added to list of approved electives.
 - ENGL 3035 moved from electives to a required course.

Coles College of Business

- BBA in Information Systems
 - ISA 3710 and ISA 3330 added to list of Major Field Electives.

College of the Arts

- BA in Dance
 - Classical Indian Dance added to lower-division electives.
 - Removed restriction on how many times students can repeat the highest level technique courses.
- BA in Theatre and Performance Studies

- Upper-division major requirements changed.
- BM in Music
 - Music Education
 - Program revised to allow students to participate in a sequence of methods courses instead of a stand-alone course.
 - Music Performance
 - Program revised to add entrepreneurship courses.
- Minor in Dance
 - Program restructured.

College of Humanities and Social Sciences

- BA in Modern Language and Culture
 - Chinese added as an option in Concentration I.
- BS in Communication
 - Implemented a minimum GPA requirement of 2.5.
- BS in Political Science
 - POLS 4450 added to program.
 - POLS 4200 added to program.
- BS in Psychology
 - MATH 1107 required in Area D.
 - Reduced course options in the Supporting Discipline requirement in Area F.
 - PSYC 3395 added to Diversity and Multicultural Area requirement.
 - PSYC 4445 and 4480 added to choices for Senior Capstone requirement.
- Certificate in Multiplatform News Reporting
 - New program.
- Minor in Asian Studies
 - Several courses added.
- Minor in Crisis Preparedness
 - New program.
- Minor in Public Relations
 - New program.

College of Mathematics and Science

- BS in Chemistry
 - The Pharmaceutical Chemistry Track credit hours corrected.
 - More flexibility provided in upper level supporting discipline choices.
- BS in Mathematics
 - MATH 1113 and MATH 4700 removed as major requirements.
 - New courses added to Area F.
 - Teacher preparation courses removed from upper level electives.
 - New upper level electives added.
- BS in Mathematics Education
 - MATH 1190 and MATH 2202 replace MATH 1113 in General Education Requirements.

- New courses added to Area F. Courses removed from Teaching Field Requirements.
- Certificate in Applied Mathematics
 - Program deactivated.
- Minor in Applied Statistics and Data Analysis
 - Several courses added to electives.

WellStar College of Health and Human Services

- BS in Health and Physical Education (P-12)
 - Program restructured to implement a cohort model.
- BS in Sport Management
 - Program revised to reflect course number changes.
 - Concentrations have been eliminated.

New Undergraduate Courses

- *AADS 1102: Issues in African and African Diaspora Studies.* Prerequisite: None.
- *ASIA 3340: Contemporary South Asian Literature.* Prerequisite: ENGL 2110.
- *ASIA 3355: Cultures and Capitalisms in Asia.* Prerequisite: ANTH 2201 and ENGL 1102.
- *ASIA 4422: Archaeology of Asia.* Prerequisite: ANTH 2201 or ASIA 3001 or permission of instructor.
- *BIOL 3720: Sustainability at KSU.* Prerequisite: BIOL 2108 or GEOG 1113.
- *CHNS 3304: Readings in Culture I.* Prerequisite: CHNS 3200.
- *CHNS 3305: Readings in Culture II.* Prerequisite: CHNS 3200.
- *CHNS 3398: Internship.* Prerequisite: CHNS 3302.
- *CHNS 4000: Directed Study.* Prerequisite: CHNS 3200 or permission of the instructor.
- *CHNS 4404: Commercial Chinese.* Prerequisite: CHNS 2002 or permission of instructor.
- *CHNS 4456: Advanced Grammar and Linguistics.* Prerequisites: CHNS 3303.
- *CHNS 4490: Special Topics.* Prerequisite: CHNS 3302 or permission of instructor.
- *CS 2305H: Honors Programming Principles.* Prerequisite: Honors standing. Corequisite: MATH 1113.
- *DANC 2500: Indian Dance Technique.* Prerequisite: None.
- *GWST 1102: Love and Sex.* Prerequisites: ENGL 1101.
- *HPE 1140: Educational Dance and Gymnastics.* Prerequisite: HPE majors only.
- *HPE 1560: Introduction to Invasion and Target Game Forms.* Prerequisite: HPE majors only.
- *HPE 1580: Introduction to Striking/Fielding and Net/Wall Game Forms.* Prerequisite: HPE majors only.
- *HPE 1900: Adventure Education and Facilitation.* Prerequisite: HPE majors only.
- *HPE 2050: Fundamentals of Teaching Health and Physical Education.* Prerequisite: None.

- *HPE 2140: Youth Fitness Development and Assessment.* Prerequisite: HPS 1000.
- *HPE 2250: Functional Anatomy and Physiology for Health and Physical Education.* Prerequisite: SCI 1101.
- *HPE 4340: Applied Kinesiology.* Prerequisite: HPE 2250.
- *ISA 3330: Information Security Approach to Crisis Management.* Prerequisite: Business Majors: Sophomore GPA Requirement. This course may not be used toward the ISA Major. Non-business Majors: Permission of the Coles College of Business and completion of 60 semester hours.
- *LALS 1102: Understanding Latin America.* Prerequisite: None.
- *MAED 4415: Teaching of Mathematics I (6-12).* Prerequisites: EDUC 2110, EDUC 2120.
- *MATH 1111L: College Algebra Support Lab.* Prerequisite: Placement into Learning Support Math and permission of University Studies Department. Corequisite: MATH 1111.
- *MATH 2202: Calculus II.* Prerequisite: A grade of “C” or better in MATH 1190.
- *MATH 2332: Probability and Data Analysis.* Prerequisite: “C” or better in MATH 1190.
- *MATH 2390: Introduction to Logic, Set Theory and Proofs.* Prerequisite: “C” or better in MATH 2202.
- *MATH 3405: Probabilistic Foundations of Actuarial Science.* Prerequisite: “C” or better in MATH 2203 and MATH 3332.
- *MATH 4310: Introduction to Partial Differential Equations.* Prerequisite: “C” or better in MATH 2203, MATH 3310.
- *MATH 4699: Undergraduate Research.* Prerequisite: Approval of instructor.
- *MUED 4000: Advanced Pedagogy and Arranging.* Prerequisite: Acceptance into Teacher Education Program.
- *MUSI 3167: Class Piano V.* Prerequisite: MUSI 1165, 1166, 3165, 3166.
- *NURS 4434: Vulnerable Populations.* Prerequisite: None.
- *PAX 1102: Understanding Peace and Conflict.* Prerequisite: None.
- *PHIL 3210: Latin American and Caribbean Philosophy.* Prerequisite: ENGL 1102.
- *POLS 4200: Homeland Security Administration.* Prerequisite: POLS 1101.
- *PORT 3200: Advanced Reading and Writing in Portuguese.* Prerequisite: PORT 2002 or permission of instructor.
- *PORT 3302: Conversation in Portuguese.* Prerequisite: PORT 2002 or permission of instructor.
- *PORT 3304: Introduction to Lusophone Literatures and Cultures.* Prerequisite: PORT 3200 or permission of instructor.
- *PSYC 3395: Psychology of Prejudice and Privilege.* Prerequisite: PSYC 1101.
- *PSYC 3775: The Psychology of Religion: An Empirical Approach.* Prerequisite: PSYC 1101 or SOCI 2201; a research methods course in any discipline.
- *RELS 1102: Understanding Religious Studies.* Prerequisite: ENGL 1101.
- *RUSS 2290: Special Topics in Russian.* Prerequisite: Permission of the department chair.

- *SM 2200: History and Contemporary Aspects of Sport.* Prerequisite: SM 2100, minimum 2.75 AGPA.
- *SM 3300: Sport Event Management.* Prerequisite: SM 2100, minimum 2.75 AGPA.
- *SM 3400: Sport Facility Design and Management.* Prerequisite: SM 2100, minimum 2.75 AGPA.
- *SM 3500: Sponsorship and Fundraising in Sport.* Prerequisite: SM 2100, minimum 2.75 AGPA.
- *STAT 3396: Cooperative Study.* Prerequisite: Approval of coordinator of cooperative education/internship.
- *STAT 3398: Internship.* Prerequisite: Approval of program coordinator and department chair.
- *TPS 4030: Actor's Studio.* Prerequisite: Instructor approval and/or audition.
- *TPS 4533: History and Theory III: Victorian through Contemporary Theatre and Performance.* Prerequisite: TPS 3403 and either TPS 3493 or TPS 3600.
- *WRIT 4110: Advanced Playwriting.* Prerequisite: WRIT 3110.
- *WRIT 4130: Advanced Creative Nonfiction.* Prerequisite: WRIT 3130.

Undergraduate Course Changes

- *CHEM 1151.* Corequisite removed. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *CHEM 1152.* Corequisite removed. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *CHEM 1211.* Change in corequisite to remove “CHEM 1211L” as an option. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *CHEM 1212.* Corequisite removed. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *CHEM 2800.* Corequisite removed. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *CHEM 3361.* Corequisite removed. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *CHEM 3362.* Corequisite removed. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *CHEM 3800.* Change in prerequisites to remove “CHEM 2800.”
- *DANC 2713.* Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *DANC 3130.* Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *DANC 3230.* Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *DANC 3330.* Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *DANC 3500.* Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.

- *DANC 3600*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *DANC 3700*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ECE 3340*. Change in prerequisites to “Admission to the Teacher Education Program and ECE 3320.”
- *ECE 3360*. Change in course title to “Reading, Process Writing, and Language Arts, K-5.” Change in prerequisites to “Admission to Teacher Education and ECE 3320.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ECE 3405*. Change in course number to “4310.” Change in prerequisites to “Admission to teacher education.”
- *EDMG 4401*. Change in prerequisites to “Completion of all coursework in the teaching field and professional sequence with a 2.75 minimum adjusted or cumulative GPA.”
- *EDMG 4402*. Change in prerequisites to “Completion of all coursework in the teaching field and professional sequence with a 2.75 minimum adjusted or cumulative GPA.”
- *EDMG 4403*. Change in prerequisites to “Completion of all coursework in the teaching field and professional sequence with a 2.75 minimum adjusted or cumulative GPA.”
- *EDMG 4404*. Change in prerequisites to “Completion of all coursework in the teaching field and professional sequence with a 2.75 minimum adjusted or cumulative GPA.”
- *EDMG 4406*. Change in corequisites to include “EDMG 4404 and/or EDMG 4408.”
- *EDRD 3320*. Change in prerequisites to “EDUC 2110.”
- *EDRD 3350*. Change in prerequisites to “EDRD 3320.”
- *EDRD 4409*. Change in prerequisites to “EDUC 2110 and ENGL 2110.”
- *EDRD 4411*. Change in prerequisites to “EDRD 3320.”
- *FREN 3200*. Change in prerequisites to “FREN 2002 or FREN 2003.”
- *FREN 3302*. Change in prerequisites to “FREN 2002 or FREN 2003.”
- *FREN 3303*. Change in prerequisites to “FREN 2002 or FREN 2003.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *FREN 4499*. Change in prerequisites to “FREN 3304 and FREN 3305 and senior status.”
- *FREN 4499*. Change in prerequisites to “FREN 3304 and FREN 3305 and senior status.”
- *GRMN 3200*. Change in prerequisites to “GRMN 2002 or GRMN 2003.”
- *GRMN 3302*. Change in prerequisites to “GRMN 2002 or GRMN 2003.”
- *GRMN 3303*. Change in prerequisites to “GRMN 2002 or GRMN 2003.”
- *GRMN 4499*. Change in prerequisites to “GRMN 3304 and GRMN 3305 and senior status.”
- *HPS 2200*. Change in course number to “SM 2100.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.

- *HPS 2220*. Change in course number to “SM 2300.” Change in prerequisites to “SM 2100, minimum 2.75 AGPA.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *HPS 2222*. Change in course number to “SM 2400.” Change in course title to “Sports Information and Media.” Change in prerequisites to “SM 2100, minimum 2.75 AGPA.”
- *HPS 3090*. Change in course number to “SM 3200.” Change in course title to “Leadership and Management of Sport Organizations.” Change in prerequisites to “SM 2100, minimum 2.75 AGPA.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *HPS 3100*. Change in course number to “SM 3100.” Change in course title to “Sports Sociology and Psychology.” Change in prerequisites to “SM 2100, minimum 2.75 AGPA.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *HPS 3100*. Change in course number to “HPE 3100.” Change in course title to “Behavioral and Psychological Aspects of Physical Education and Coaching.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *HPS 3200*. Change in course number to “HPE 3200.” Change in course title to “Motor Learning and Development.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *HPS 3333*. Change in course number to “SM 3600.” Change in prerequisites to “SM 2100, minimum 2.75 AGPA.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *HPS 3398*. Change in course number to “SM 3398.” Change in credit hours to “1-6.” Change in prerequisites to include “SM 2100, minimum 2.75 AGPA.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *HPS 3450*. Change in course number to “HPE 3450.” Change in prerequisites to “Admission to teacher education program.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *HPS 3500*. Change in course number to “SM 3900.” Change in prerequisites to “SM 2100, minimum 2.75 AGPA.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *HPS 3700*. Change in course number to “SM 4200.” Change in prerequisites to “SM 2100, minimum 2.75 AGPA.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *HPS 3777*. Change in course number to “SM 4700.” Change in course title to “Sports Economics.” Change in prerequisites to “SM 2100, ECON 2100, minimum 2.75 AGPA.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *HPS 3888*. Change in course number to “SM 4800.” Change in course title to “Sports Finance.” Change in prerequisites to “SM 2100, minimum 2.75 AGPA.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *HPS 3900*. Change in course number to “SM 4300.” Change in prerequisites to “SM 2100, minimum 2.75 AGPA.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.

- *HPS 3950*. Change in course number to “SM 3700.” Change in prerequisites to “SM 3700.” Change in prerequisites to “SM 2100, minimum 2.75 AGPA.”
- *HPS 4270*. Change in course number to “SM 4600.” Change in course title to “Research Methods in Sport Management.” Change in prerequisites to “SM 2100, minimum 2.75 AGPA.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *HPS 4400*. Change in course number to “SM 4400.” Change in credit hours to “1-6.” Change in prerequisites to “SM 2100, minimum 2.75 AGPA, and department chair approval prior to registration.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *HPS 4490*. Change in course number to “SM 4490.” Change in prerequisites to “SM 2100, minimum 2.75 AGPA.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *HPS 4710*. Change in course number “SM 4900.” Change in course title to “Senior Seminar in Sport Management.” Change in credit hours to “1-6-3.” Change in prerequisites to “Completion of all 2000-level and 3000-level non-elective Sport Management courses, minimum 2.75 AGPA.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *HPS 4950*. Change in course number to “SM 4950.” Change in course title to “Senior Internship in Sport Management.” Change in credit hours to “0-36-12.” Change in prerequisites to “SM 4900, 90+ credit hours, minimum 2.75 AGPA.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *INED 4430*. Change in course title to “Applied Linguistics and English Language Literacy.” Change in prerequisites to include “or departmental approval.”
- *IS 3920*. Change in prerequisites to add “ISA 3010” as a course option.
- *ISA 4710*. Change in course number to “ISA 3710.” Change in prerequisites to remove “a grade of “C” or better in ISA 3300.”
- *MAED 4416*. Change in course title to “Teaching of Mathematics II (6-12).” Change in credit hours to “3-0-3.” Change in prerequisites to include “MAED 4415.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *MATH 3316*. Change in course title to “Rational Numbers and Operations for Elementary Teachers.” Change in prerequisites to “A grade of “C” or better in MATH 2008.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *MATH 3395*. Change in prerequisites to “A grade of “C” or better in either MATH 2390 or MATH 3390.”
- *MATH 3398*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *MATH 3495*. Change in prerequisites to “A grade of “C” or better in MATH 2595 and either MATH 2390 or MATH 3390.”
- *MATH 4361*. Change in prerequisites to “C or better in MATH 2390 or MATH 3390.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *MATH 4381*. Change in prerequisites to “C or better in MATH 2390 and MATH 3260.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.

- *MATH 4490*. Change in credit hours to “1-6.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *MGT 4171*. Change in prerequisites to include “MGT 4002” as a course option.
- *MGT 4172*. Change in prerequisites to include “MGT 4002” as a course option.
- *MGT 4173*. Change in prerequisites to include “MGT 4002” as a course option.
- *MKTG 4666*. Change in prerequisites so students must take either MKTG 3100 *or* MGT 3100.
- *MUED 3305*. Change in course title to “Educational Literature and Technology in Music.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *MUED 3351*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *MUED 3353*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *PSYC 2300*. Change in prerequisites to “PSYC 2210 (can be taken concurrently); ENGL 1101; MATH 1101, MATH 1111, MATH 1112, or MATH 1113. Corequisite: PSYC 2300L.
- *PSYC 2300L*. Change in prerequisites to PSYC 2210 (can be taken concurrently); ENGL 1101; MATH 1101, MATH 1111, MATH 1112, or MATH 1113. Corequisite: PSYC 2300L.
- *PSYC 4430. FREN 3200*. Change in prerequisites to “FREN 2002 or FREN 2003.”
- *PSYC 4445*. “One psychology 3000-level course” removed from prerequisites. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *PSYC 4480*. Change in prerequisites to “PSYC 3301, PSYC 3301L, GPA at least 3.0 overall and in psychology, completion of two placement-related courses, submission of an application before registration, approval of department faculty, and permission of the instructor.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *SPAN 3200*. Change in prerequisites to “SPAN 2002 or SPAN 2003.”
- *SPAN 3302*. Change in prerequisites to “SPAN 2202 or SPAN 2003.”
- *SPAN 3303*. Change in prerequisites to “SPAN 2002 or SPAN 2003.”
- *SPAN 4499*. Change in prerequisites to “SPAN 3304 and SPAN 3305 and senior status.”
- *STAT 3010*. Change in prerequisites to “MATH 1107 or ECON 2300 or STAT 3125 or MATH 3332.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *STAT 3130*. Change in prerequisites to “STAT 3010 and either STAT 3120 or STAT 3125.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *TPS 4999*. Change in course title to “Senior Seminar: The Scholar Artist.” Change in prerequisites to “TPS 3600 or TPS 3493; and one of the following: TPS 4513, TPS 4523, or TPS 4533.

Discontinued Undergraduate Courses

- *MATH 4700: Capstone Experience*.

- *PSYC 2110: Interacting Effectively in a Diverse Society: Psychological Approaches.*

Approved Graduate Policies and Curriculum Committee Recommendations

These approvals will be reflected in the Fall 2013-2014 graduate catalog unless otherwise noted.

Graduate Certificate in American Studies

- New graduate certificate program.

Graduate Certificate in Special Education

- New graduate certificate program.

Graduate Certificate in Nursing Management and Leadership and Nursing Education Leadership

- New graduate certificate program.

Master of Arts in American Studies

- Program revised to reflect many changes in courses.

Master of Education in Reading

- Program revised to remain in compliance with PSC standards.

Master of Social Work

- Admission policies revised.
- Mental Health Services specialization added.

New Graduate Courses

- *AMST 7450: American Visual Culture.* Prerequisite: Admission to the graduate program in American Studies or permission of the program director.
- *AMST 7460: Movements in American Culture.* Prerequisite: Admission to the Master of Arts in American Studies graduate program or permission of the graduate program director.
- *CHEM 6730: Chemistry Assessment Practices.* Prerequisite: Graduate student standing.
- *CHEM 6750: Advanced Topics in Chemical Education.* Prerequisite: Graduate student standing.
- *DBA 9105: Qualitative Research Methods.* Prerequisite: DBA 9102 & DBA 9103.
- *ECE 8180: Diversity in the Elementary Setting.* Prerequisite: Admission to the Ed.S. or Ed.D. program.
- *ECE 9150: Critical Literacy Education for Elementary Teachers.* Prerequisite: Admission to the Ed.S. or Ed.D. program.

- *ECE 9160: Trends & Issues in Elementary STEM Education.* Prerequisite: Admission to Ed.S. or Ed.D. program.
- *ECE 9170: Trends and Issues in Elementary Social Studies Education.* Prerequisite: Admission to Ed.S. or Ed.D. program.
- *EDRD 7816: Young Adult Literature in Secondary Schools.* Prerequisite: None.
- *EDRD 7818: Young Adult Literature in Secondary Schools.* Prerequisite: None.
- *EDRD 7820: Introduction to Literacy Coaching in Secondary Schools.* Prerequisite: EDRD 7818 and EDRD 7719.
- *EDSM 8500: Adolescent Development: Implications for Teaching.* Prerequisite: Admission to graduate study in education.
- *EDSS 8600: Critical Analysis of Contemporary Issues in Social Studies Education.* Prerequisite: Admission to Ed.S. or Ed.D. program.
- *EDUC 8700: Social Justice and Service-Learning through Autoethnography.* Prerequisite: Admission to Ed.S. or Ed.D. program.
- *EDUC 8705: Seminar in Formative Assessment for Learning.* Prerequisite: Admission to Ed.D. program, EDUC 8100.
- *EDUC 8800: Co-generative Dialogue and Co-teaching to Resolve Problems of Practice.* Prerequisite: Admission to Ed.S. or Ed.D. program.
- *INCM 9650: Special Topics in INCM.* Prerequisite: Admission to the Ph.D. program or approval by program director and instructor.
- *INED 7755: Interventions for Adolescents with Reading Difficulties.* Prerequisite: Admission to program and evidence of passing criminal background check.
- *INED 8760: Curriculum Development for English Language Learners and Students with Exceptionalities.* Prerequisite: Admission to graduate student in education.
- *IPM 7900: Special Topics in International Policy Management.* Prerequisite: Admissions into the MSIPM program.
- *IS 8090: Leveraging Information Systems in Business.* Prerequisite: Full admission to the MBA program or permission of the program director.
- *MGT 8600: Managerial Coaching.* Prerequisite: None.
- *NURS 7792: Advanced Nursing Leadership Role & the Healthcare Environment.* Prerequisite: Admission to the MSN program or permission of the program director.
- *PRWR 6400: Writing for Biography.* Prerequisite: Admission to the MAPW program or permission of the graduate program director.
- *PRWR 6570: Writing for Social Media.* Prerequisite: Admission to the MAPW Program, or permission of the graduate program director.
- *PRWR 7950: Teaching Assistant Practicum.* Prerequisite: Admission to the MAPW program, the MAPW TA program, and successful completion of PRWR 6300 and PRWR 6500.
- *SW 8900: Social Work International Study.* Prerequisite: Admission to graduate study.

Graduate Course Changes

- *AMST 7200*. Change in course title to “American Social Movements.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *AMST 7220*. Change in course number to “AMST 7510.”
- *AMST 7320*. Change in course number to “AMST 7520.”
- *AMST 7430*. Change in course number to “AMST 7330.”
- *AMST 7440*. Change in course number to “AMST 7240.”
- *AMST 7500*. Change in course number to “AMST 7700.”
- *ECE 8100*. Change in prerequisites to “Admission to Ed.S. or Ed.D. program.”
- *ECE 8120*. Change in course number to “ECE 9130.” Change in prerequisites to “Admission to the Ed.S. or Ed.D. program.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ECE 8150*. Change in prerequisites to “Admission to Ed.S. or Ed.D. program.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ECE 8160*. Change in course number to “ECE 9220.” Change in course title to “Curriculum Development and Assessment.” Change in prerequisites to “Admission to Ed.S. or Ed.D. program.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ECE 9110*. Change in course number to “ECE 8170.” Change in prerequisites to “Admission to Ed.S. or Ed.D. program.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ECE 9XXX*. Change in prerequisites to “Admission to Ed.S. or Ed.D. program.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *EDAD 8300*. Course number changed to “EDUC 8150.” Course title changed to “Critical Analysis of Educational Policy and Change for Teachers.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *EDAD 8400*. Change in course number to “EDSM 8400.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *EDAD 9300*. Change in course prefix to “EDSM.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *EDAD 9350*. Change in course prefix to “EDSM.”
- *EDRD 7716*. Change in course title to “Young Adult Literature in Middle Schools.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *EDRD 7717*. Course title changed to “Content Area Reading and Writing in Middle Grades.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *EDRD 7720*. Change in course title to “Introduction to Literacy Coaching in Middle Schools.” Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *EDUC 8300*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *EDUC 8550*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *INED 7720*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.

- *INED 7730*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *INED 7760*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *MGT 8200*. Change in course title to “International Supply Chain Management.”

Graduate Course Deletions

- *AMST 7400: The Film Industry in American Culture.*
- *IS 8930: Information Security Administration.*
- *NURS 7785: Health Policy and Finance.*